ø B
C
A
655
Construction
The GEMÜ 655 manually operated 2/2 way full bore diaphragm valve has a
metal bonnet and a non-rising handwheel.
Features

Control function	 Code
Manually operated	 0
Order example 655 50 D 53 8 14 0
Type 655
Nominal size 50
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 53
Valve body material (code) 8
Diaphragm material (code) 14
Control function (code) 0
Other connections, valve body materials, linings and diaphragm materials on request.
Technical data
Ambient conditions
Max. ambient temperature	 max. 60 °C
Working medium
Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no
negative impact on the physical and chemical properties of
the body and diaphragm material.
Max. perm. temperature of working medium	 100 °C*
Diaphragm material	 Code
NBR	 2
IIR	 6
CR	 8
EPDM	 14
NR	 15
655
3
L
k
H
1
D
FTF
Overview of valve bodies for GEMÜ 655
Connection code 52 53 58
Material code 8 13 52 8 13 52 8 13 52
DN
25 - - - X X X X X X
40 - - - X X X X X X
50 - - - X X X X X X
65 - - - X X X X X X
80 - - - X X X X X X
100 - - - X X X X X X
125 - - - X X X X X X
150 - - - X X X X X X
200 X X X - - - X X X
250 X X X - - - X X X
300 X X X - - - X X X
Body dimensions  [mm]
Flanges, connection code 52, 53, 58
DN NPS
N
um
be
r
of
 b
ol
t Connection code 52, 53 Connection code 58
FTF
ØD Øk ØL H1
FTF
ØD Øk ØL H1Body material Body material
Code 8 Code 13, 52 Code 8 Code 13, 52
25 1” 4 127 127 115 85 14 19.0 127 127 110 79.4 15.9 21.0
40 1 1/2” 4 159 159 150 110 18 28.0 159 159 125 98.4 15.9 30.0
50 2” 4 191 191 165 125 18 35.0 191 191 150 120.7 19.0 37.0
65 2 1/2” 4 216 216 185 145 18 27.5 216 216 180 139.7 19.0 29.5
80 3” 8 254 254 200 160 18 33.0 254 254 190 152.4 19.0 35.0
100 4” 8 305 305 220 180 18 43.0 305 305 230 190.5 19.0 45.0
125 5” 8 356 366 250 210 18 65.0 356 366 255 215.9 22.2 65.0
150 6” 8 406 416 285 240 22 58.0 406 416 280 241.3 22.2 60.0
200 8” 8 521 531 340 295 22 88.0 521 531 345 298.5 22.2 90.0